Fee Schedule - Cable Commission

CABLE					
Fee Type	Amount	Deposit	Other Fees or Requirements	Date Adopted/Revised	Authority
Equipment Rental	\$500.00	\$250.00	Rental based on approved application		
Rental -	Rental fee waived upon approval	\$250.00	Fee Waiver Requires: Proof of Training; Proof of 501 (c)(3) status; Proof of student status; Proof of residency; Affirmation project will air on local cable channel		

Additional Information:

- Cable Equipment Rentals will be tied to an application that is available to anyone. The rental cost will be \$500 with a refundable deposit of \$250. To qualify for the exempt pricing, the applicant must provide the following if applicable:
 - Proof of training Applicants must prove they have either used the equipment or similar equipment prior to renting and can demonstrate the use of the equipment. They may also receive training in using the equipment if they have no prior experience.
 - o **Proof of 501 (c)(3) status** an organization must confirm their non-profit status.
 - Proof of student status individuals enrolled in the Columbus, WI School District
 may provide proof of enrollment and receive exempt pricing and may be exempt from
 the deposit.
 - Proof of residency an individual applying must provide confirmation they are residents in the City of Columbus, WI.
 - Affirmation the project will air on cable channel 980 all applicants will confirm they intend to air their video on the City's local cable channel.